C.R. NO. 13-108

A RESOLUTION

Respectfully inviting the President of the Federated States of Micronesia to address the people and the Members of Congress with respect to ratification of the amended Compact of Free Association with the United States of America.

- 1 WHEREAS, there has been introduced before the Thirteenth Congress
- 2 of the Federated States of Micronesia Congressional Resolution No.
- 3 13-27, a resolution to ratify the amended Compact of Free
- 4 Association between the Federated States of Micronesia and the
- 5 United States of America; and
- 6 WHEREAS, said resolution addresses matters of great importance to
- 7 the future of the Federated States of Micronesia and its citizens;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, it would be fitting and proper that the President of the
- 10 Federated States of Micronesia address the Congress as it
- 11 deliberates ratification of the amended Compact of Free Association,
- 12 now, therefore,
- 13 BE IT RESOLVED by the Thirteenth Congress of the Federated States
- 14 of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2004, that the Congress hereby
- 15 respectfully invites the President of the Federated States of
- 16 Micronesia to address the Thirteenth Congress during its Third
- 17 Regular Session with respect to ratification of the amended Compact
- 18 of Free Association with the United States of America;

19

20

21

```
1
 2
      BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution
 3 be transmitted to the President of the Federated States of
 4 Micronesia.
 5
6 Date: <u>5/24/04</u>
                           Introduced by: <u>/s/ Henry C. Asugar</u>
                                                    Henry C. Asugar
7
 8
9
                                              /s/ Moses A. Nelson____
                                                    Moses A. Nelson
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
```

2 of 2

1